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4-1. Bell & Melody (1. Hot 2. Fun 3. warm 4. Kid )
4-2. Ringer mode (1. Ringer 2. Vibrate 3. Ringer after

Vibrate 4. Ringer & Vibrate 5. Lamp & Silent)

4-3. Group bell (Family, Friends, Office)
4-4. Set alert
4-5. Volume
4-6. New melody download

For Foreigner (

5. Display

5-1.
5-2.
5-3.
5-4.
5-5.
5-6.

5-7.
5-8.
5-9.

Main LCD setting
Function LCD setting
Sub LCD setting
Font setting

LCD Font setting

LCD backlight setting (15sec, 30sec, 45sec,

60secs, Always on)

LCD contrast setting
Sub LED

New character download

6. Organizer
6-1. Schedule setting
6-2. Time Table
6-3. Morning call
6-4. Alarm
6-5. D-Day (Check D-Day, Set D-Day)
6-6. Memo (Letters, Voice)




For Foreigner For Foreigner (

5 In-Call Option Idle State

7. Convenience - 8. Management To access these functions during a call, press ¢ Last number dialed - Press % %
7-1. Auto answer setting 8-1. Private protection key. @ e Quick (converting tn manner mode)

7-2. Bio rhythm . 8-2. Setting - Press and hold

7-3. Calcula'tor 8-3. Afjditionall service @ % Silent - Undo : Again press and hold
7-4. World time 8-4. View version Quick (converting to lnck mode)

7-5. Unit measurement 8-5. Set defaults Mute - Press and hold ﬁ
7-6. Stop watch @ Send my phone number - Undo : Input your password

(355 Memo Adjuct key volume - Press i‘ or |
t& : Phone book @

E Voice memo Press i
Connect ez-i
Adjust volume during a call - Press and hold
: Camera
- Press

Emergency Button
-Press if)

.g Receiving tone up

@ Receiving tone down
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